481 503
ETITEC C T2
In/Imax (8/20)
[kA]
Uc
[V AC]
ETITEC C T2 275/20 1+0 002440393 20/40 275 VAC 128 1/12
ETITEC C T2 275/20 1+0 RC 002440394 20/40 275 VAC 133 1/12

Surge arresters
     Technical data on page
Type Code No. Weight
[g]
Packaging
 [pcs]
* RC -> remote signalisation Note: In - de�ned per single pole
Surge arrester ETITEC group C T2 EN/IEC/VDE: T2/II/C
Description
ETITEC C T2 is surge arrester for indoor application. Group C surge protection is in accord-
ance with VDE class C. This protection corresponds to IEC class II. The protection is made at
the subdistribution board, as the second level of protection against overvoltage indirect
lightning strikes. In case of permanent arrester damage, thermal protection is activated
which signalize faulty arrester. ETITEC C T2 255/20 G is an overvoltage arrester with gas
discharge tube for protection against indirect lightning strikes. It is used as a galvanic sepa-
ration between N-PE conductor in TT network
systems.
*Note: First number of designation 1+0, 2+0, 3+1 etc. indicates the number of varistors.
Second one means the following: number 0 indicates there is no gas discharge tube,
number 1 indicates there is.
Advantages:
 n  optical indication of faulty device
(green ok, red false)
 n remote signalisation (RC version only)
 n DIN rail mounting (EN 60715)
 n high discharge currents
 n high degree of protection
 n varistor is the protective element
 n  metal snapper, new way of mounting
on DIN rail (easier, quicker)
 n  round-off shape compatible with
ETIMAT
 n modular design
 n IEC/EN 61643-11
 n RoHS compliant
 n connection up to 35mm2
New!
Connection terminals
Type code No.
weight
[g]
packaging
 [pcs]
Connection terminals for
2 modules connection
3 modules connection
4 modules connection
For module width 17,8 mm.
ET
IT
EC
BIE.indb   481 22. 02. 2019   15:39:46
503
ETITEC C T2
275/20 440/20 255/20 G
IEC/EN 61643-11
II/T2/C
275 440 255
230 V 50-60 Hz
1200 V
-
 20 kA
40 kA
<1,5 kV <2,0 kV <1,5 kV
x >100 A
< 25 ns < 100 ns
< 0,2 mA -
 -
3,0 Nm
125 A gG -
25 kA / 50 Hz -
- 40oC ...+70oC
IP 20
1 TE ... 4 TE
5% - 95%
 -
AC: 250V/0.5A; 125V/3A -
max. 1.5 mm2 -
0,25 Nm -
1+0
3+0
2+0 / 1+1
4+0 / 3+1
1+1
3+1
2+0
4+0
Technical data
Type 255/20 G
In accordance with
Category IEC/EN/VDE
Max. continuous operating voltage (AC) Uc
Nominal AC voltage Uo
TOV immunity UT (AC)
335 V/5s withstand 335 V/5s withstand
440  V/120 min safe disconnection 440  V/120 min withstand
Nominal discharge current (8/20) In
Max. discharge current (8/20) Imax